KEEGAN WERLIN LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
265 FRANKLIN STREET
BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-3113

(617) 951-1400

TELECOPIERS: (617) 951-1354

(617) 951-0586

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL

September 17, 2009

Debra A. Howland Executive Director & Secretary The State of New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

Dear Ms. Howland:



I am writing today on behalf of Consumer Energy Solutions, Inc. (the "Company"). The Company is authorized to provide electric and natural gas aggregation services in New Hampshire (Docket Nos. DM-06-080 and DM-06-081 (Original Applications); Docket Nos. DM-08-076 and DM-08-075 (Registration Renewals)) The Company is currently in the process of moving to a new location and expects to complete the move in January 2010. Once the move is complete, the Company will notify the Public Utilities Commission of its new address. In the meantime, please direct any written correspondence to the following address:

Consumer Energy Solutions, Inc. P.O. Box 2454 Clearwater, FL 33757

Please note that the Company's phone and fax numbers (as listed below), website address (www.consumerenergysolutions.com), and email address for the regulatory contact person, James Mathers (jmathers@consumerenergysolutions.com), as currently on file, remain unchanged.

1-877-748-1714 (toll free) 727-723-0704 (phone) 727-748-1546 (fax) Consumer Energy Solutions – Change of Address September 17, 2009 Page 2 of 2

Thank you for your attention to this matter and please contact me should you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Michael J. Koehler, Esq.

cc: James Mathers, Consumer Energy Solutions, Inc. Bev Hepner, Consumer Energy Solutions, Inc.